
Member Name Title Agency Email Address

Adrianne Price Health Impact Council Director United Way of Greater Stark County adrianne.price@uwstark.org

Alison Johanning Accreditation Coordinator Massillon City Health Department alison.johanning045@gmail.com

Allison Esber Systems Initiative Manager Stark MHAR Allison.Esber@StarkMHAR.org

Amanda Archer Epidemiologist II Canton City Public Health  aarcher@cantonhealth.org

Amanda Nelson Practice Administrator Alliance Family Health Center AmandaN@alliancefamilyhealth.org

Amanda R. Kelly Grants Coordinator Stark County Health Department kellya@starkhealth.org

Anju Mader Chief Integration Officer StarkMHAR  anju.mader@starkmhar.org

Annie Butusov Director of Environmental Health Canton City Public Health abutusov@cantonhealth.org

Audrey Sylvester Director of Nursing Massillon City Health Department amsylvester@massillonohio.gov

Becky Fernandez Public Relations Coordinator Mercy Medical Center Becky.Fernandez@cantonmercy.org

Bob Fonte Park Director Stark Parks bfonte@starkparks.com

Brianna Hill Interim Director Domestic Violence Project Inc briannah@dvpi.org

Carla Bidlack Assistant Care Team Director Stark County Educational Services Center carla.bidlack@email.sparcc.org

Carol E. Risaliti Executive Director Beacon Charitable Pharmacy CRisaliti@beaconpharmacy.org

Carol Lichtenwalter Executive Director Pegasus Farm carol@pegasusfarm.org

Cassie Hunt Community Health Worker Fatherhood Coalition/JFS Cassie.Hunt@JFS.Ohio.Gov

Chris Fogarty Psych/Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Mercy Medical Center chris.fogarty@cantonmercy.org
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Christy Augustine

Coordinator of OTP Compliance, Expansion, and 

Education CommQuest Services, Inc ChristyL@questrs.org

Cindy Hickey Vice President of Marketing & Public Relations Mercy Medical Center Cindy.Hickey@cantonmercy.org

Cindy Linger Executive Director Access Health Stark County execdir@accesshealthstark.org

Dan Gichevski Executive Director Stark County Family Council dan.gichevski@email.sparcc.org

Dave Pilner Education Manager Stark Parks dpildner@starkparks.com

Dawn Miller Stark County THRIVE Program Director Canton City Public Health dmiller@cantonhealth.org

Diane Thompson Director of Nursing Canton City Public Health dthompson@cantonhealth.org

Don Sultzbach Executive Director Austin-Bailey Health & Wellness Foundation abfdn@sbcglobal.net

Fran Rice Advocate Community Volunteer franrice2004@yahoo.com

Hannah Sutton Health Services Coordinator United Healthcare hannah.sutton@uhc.com

Heather Nettle Director of Health and Wellness Initiatives Paul and Carol David YMCA hnettle@ymcastark.org

Isaac Baez Engagement & Inclusion Coordinator StarkMHAR isaac.baez@starkmhar.org

Jack Cameron Mercy Medical Center jack.cameron@cantonmercy.org

Janet McPeek Chief Executive Officer LifeCare Family Health & Dental Center jmcpeek@lifecarefhdc.org

Jessica Bloss Foundation Coordinator Alliance Community Hospital jessicaB@achosp.org

Jim Adams Health Commissioner Canton City Public Health jadams@cantonhealth.org

John Aller Executive Director StarkMHAR jaller@starkmhrsb.org

Kaityn Moyes Wellness Program Coordinator The Salvation Army of Canton Citadel kaitlyn.moyes@use.salvationarmy.org

Kay Conley

Director of Admin & Support Services/Chair of 

CHNA Advisory Stark County Health Department conleyk@starkhealth.org
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Kay Port Director iCare kay.port@email.sparcc.org

Kellie Johnson Board Member

Access Health Stark County & Alliance 

Community Health Center kelliejohnson.62@gmail.com

Kelly Potkay Health Educator/Accreditation Coordinator Stark County Health Department potkayk@starkhealth.org

Kirk Norris Health Commissioner Stark County Health Department norrisk@starkhealth.org

Laura Roach WIC Program Director Canton City Health Department LRoach@cantonhealth.org

Leslie Shaffer Accreditation Coordinator Alliance City Health Department leslieshaffer5@gmail.com

Liz Edmunds Vice President, Population Health Aultman Hospital Liz.Edmunds@aultman.com

Mary Grueber Grant Writer Stark Parks mgrueber@starkparks.com

Matthew Lytle Program Administrator Stark County Job and Family Services matthew.lytle@jfs.ohio.gov

Mellissa Rudolph Director of Nursing Alliance City Health Department mrudolph@alliancecityhealth.org

Michele Boone Director of Clinical Services StarkMHAR michele.boone@starkmhar.org

Michelle Aladich Vice President of Advancement YMCA of Central Stark County maladich@ymcastark.org

Michelle Kelly Nutrition Manager SCCCA michelle.kelly@sccaa.org

Nicole Osborne Peer Recovery Support Supervisor Stark County TASC nosborne@starktasc.org

Nicollette Powe, PhD Assistant Professor Youngstate State University nwpowe@ysu.edu

Nora Logsdon Customer Care Manager Meals on Wheels Northeast Ohio nlogsdon@vantageaging.org

Randy Flint Health Commissioner Alliance City Health Department rflint@alliancecityhealth.org

Rashad Salters

Health Educator/Creating Healthy Communities 

Coordinator Stark County Health Department saltersr@starkhealth.org

Robert Knight Accreditation Coordinator Canton City Public Health rknight@cantonhealth.org
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Rodney Reasonover Executive Director Stark County Community Action Agency rodney.reasonover@sccaa.org

Ryan Sullivan Jackson Twp Fire sullivanr@jacksontwp.com

Sherry Smith Director of Nursing Stark County Health Department smiths@starkhealth.org

Stacy Kelly Lead Clinic Community Health Worker Access Health Stark County skelly@accesshealthstark.org

Steph Pugh Outreach and Enrollment Coordinator LifeCare Family Health & Dental Center Rlung@LifecareFHDC.org

Stephanie Wheeler Director of Employee Health & Wellness Mercy Medical Center Stephanie.Wheeler@cantonmercy.org

Steve Burger CFO Employers Health sburger@ehpco.com

Susan Lenigar Deputy Director, Human Services Stark County Job and Family Services lenigs@odjfs.state.oh.us

Terri Argent Health Commissioner Massillon City Health Department targent@massillonohio.com

Terry Regula CEO My Community Health Center terry.regula@mycomHC.org

Tiffanie Riggs Regional Outreach Coordinator Paramount Advantage tiffanie.riggs@promedica.org

Tom Phillips Executive Director StarkFresh tomp@starkfresh.org

Yvette Graham Program Director The OSU Extension/EFNEP graham.697@cfaes.ohio-state.edu
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